
Updated 12/31/2013  DATA SOURCE 

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT ACTIVITY STATEMENT THE MORTGAGE SERVICE CENTER

Mort Name David McCrae 4001 LEADENHALL ROAD

Street 350 Cee Run MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

City State Zip Bertram, TX 78605 Recap of Photostat data received from PHH

CH13 Bankruptcy Payment Records 13-10386

Loan Number 16371056

Loan Number Transaction Date

Transaction 

Code Due Date

 Fees 

Assessed  Fees Paid 

 Suspense 

Amount 

 Principal 

Amount 

 Interest 

Amount 

 Escrow 

Amount 

 Advance 

Amount  Total Amount 

 Principal 

Balance 

 Escrow 

Balance 

 Advance 

Balance 

 Suspense 

Balance 

16371056 1/1/2001

10/25/2001 142  $      72,500.00  $       (72,500.00)  $        72,500.00 

11/14/2001 143  $           (50.36)  $        72,500.00 

11/15/2001 173 12/1/2001  $        977.63  $              977.63  $        72,500.00  $           977.63 

11/27/2001 173 12/1/2001  $            244.04  $           377.60  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        72,255.96  $       1,059.10 

12/31/2001  $        72,255.96  $       1,059.10 

16371056 1/1/2002  $        72,255.96  $       1,059.10 

1/14/2002 171 1/1/2002  $            245.31  $           376.33  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        72,010.65  $       1,140.57 

2/19/2002 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        72,010.65  $       1,140.57 

3/5/2002 171 2/1/2002  $            246.58  $           375.06  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        71,764.07  $       1,222.04 

3/5/2002 172 3/1/2002  $          31.08  $            247.87  $           373.77  $           81.47  $              734.19  $        71,516.20  $       1,303.51 

3/5/2002 175 4/1/2002  $                0.10  $                   0.10  $        71,516.10  $       1,303.51 

3/5/2002 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        71,516.10  $       1,303.51 

3/29/2002 171 4/1/2002  $            249.16  $           372.48  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        71,266.94  $       1,354.95 

5/6/2002 171 5/1/2002  $            250.46  $           371.18  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        71,016.48  $       1,466.45 

6/4/2002 171 6/1/2002  $            251.76  $           369.88  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        70,764.72  $       1,547.92 

7/9/2002 171 7/1/2002  $            253.07  $           368.57  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        70,511.65  $       1,629.39 

8/12/2002 171 8/1/2002  $            254.39  $           367.25  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        70,257.26  $       1,710.86 

9/16/2002 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        70,257.26  $       1,710.86 

9/23/2002 171 9/1/2002  $          31.08  $            255.72  $           365.92  $           81.47  $              734.19  $        70,001.54  $       1,792.33 

9/23/2002 71  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        70,001.54  $       1,792.33 

10/9/2002 171 10/1/2002  $            257.05  $           364.59  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        69,744.49  $       1,873.80 

10/25/2002 307  $       (896.16)  $        69,744.49  $           977.64 

11/8/2002 171 11/1/2002  $            258.39  $           363.25  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        69,486.10  $       1,059.11 

11/12/2002 312  $   (1,088.08)  $        69,486.10  $           (28.97)

12/10/2002 171 12/1/2002  $            259.73  $           361.91  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        69,226.37  $             52.50 

12/31/2002  $        69,226.37  $             52.50 

16371056 1/1/2003  $        69,226.37  $             52.50 

1/14/2003 171 1/1/2003  $            261.09  $           360.55  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        68,965.28  $           133.97 

2/13/2003 171 2/1/2003  $            262.45  $           359.19  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        68,702.83  $           215.44 

3/17/2003 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        68,702.83  $           215.44 

3/26/2003 171 3/1/2003  $          31.08  $            263.81  $           357.83  $           81.47  $              734.19  $        68,439.02  $           296.91 

3/26/2003 71  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        68,439.02  $           296.91 

4/16/2003 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        68,439.02  $           296.91 

4/21/2003 171 4/1/2003  $          31.08  $            265.19  $           356.45  $           81.47  $              734.19  $        68,173.83  $           378.38 

4/21/2003 71  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        68,173.83  $           378.38 

5/16/2003 171 5/1/2003  $            266.57  $           355.07  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        67,907.26  $           459.85 

6/16/2003 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        67,907.26  $           459.85 

6/26/2003 172 6/1/2003  $          31.08  $            267.96  $           353.68  $           81.47  $              734.19  $        67,639.30  $           541.32 

6/26/2003 175 7/1/2003  $              31.03  $                 31.03  $        67,608.27  $           541.32 

6/26/2003 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        67,608.27  $           541.32 

7/14/2003 171 7/1/2003  $            269.51  $           352.13  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        67,338.76  $           622.79 

8/18/2003 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        67,338.76  $           622.79 

9/5/2003 173 8/1/2003  $          31.08  $                 31.08  $        67,338.76  $           622.79 



9/5/2003 173 8/1/2003  $            270.92  $           350.72  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        67,067.84  $           704.26 

9/5/2003 173 9/1/2003  $            272.33  $           349.31  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        66,795.51  $           785.73 

9/5/2003 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        66,795.51  $           785.73 

10/16/2003 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        66,795.51  $           785.73 

11/3/2003 173 10/1/2003  $            273.75  $           347.89  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        66,521.76  $           867.20 

11/3/2003 173 11/1/2003  $          15.00  $                 15.00  $        66,521.76  $           867.20 

11/3/2003 73  $       (15.00)  $               (15.00)  $        66,521.76  $           867.20 

11/6/2003 312 12/1/2003     $       (749.61)  $             (749.61)  $        66,521.76  $           117.59 

11/17/2003 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        66,521.76  $           117.59 

11/24/2003 173 11/1/2003  $            275.17  $           346.47  $           81.47  $              703.11  $        66,246.59  $           199.06 

11/24/2003 173 12/1/2003  $          15.00  $                 15.00  $        66,246.59  $           199.06 

11/24/2003 73  $       (15.00)  $               (15.00)  $        66,246.59  $           199.06 

12/11/2003 172 12/1/2003  $          62.16  $            276.61  $           345.03  $        109.84  $              793.64  $        65,969.98  $           308.90 

12/11/2003 72  $       (62.16)  $               (62.16)  $        65,969.98  $           308.90 

12/31/2003  $        65,969.98  $           308.90 

16371056 1/1/2004  $        65,969.98  $           308.90 

1/16/2004 172 1/1/2004  $            278.05  $           343.59  $        109.84  $              731.48  $        65,691.93  $           418.74 

1/16/2004 175 2/1/2004  $                3.52  $                   3.52  $        65,688.41  $           418.74 

2/9/2004 172 2/1/2004  $            279.51  $           342.13  $        109.84  $              731.48  $        65,408.90  $           528.58 

2/9/2004 175 3/1/2004  $              18.52  $                 18.52  $        65,390.38  $           528.58 

3/5/2004 172 3/1/2004  $            281.07  $           340.57  $        109.84  $              731.48  $        65,109.31  $           638.42 

3/5/2004 175 4/1/2004  $              18.52  $                 18.52  $        65,090.79  $           638.42 

3/15/2004 148 3/1/2004  $          (281.07)  $         (340.57)  $       (109.84)     $        65,371.86  $           528.58 

3/15/2004 148 4/1/2004  $            (18.52)     $        65,390.38  $           528.58 

3/15/2004 148 4/1/2004  $                       -    $        65,390.38  $           528.58 

3/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        65,390.38  $           528.58 

3/31/2004 172 3/1/2004  $       500.00  $              500.00  $        65,390.38  $           528.58  $       500.00 

4/5/2004 172 3/1/2004  $       282.50  $              282.50  $        65,390.38  $           528.58  $       762.56 

4/6/2004 173 3/1/2004  $     (731.48)  $            281.07  $           340.57  $        109.84  $                       -    $        65,109.31  $           638.42  $         31.06 

4/6/2004 173 4/1/2004  $          31.08  $        (31.08)  $                       -    $        65,109.31  $           638.42 

4/6/2004 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        65,109.31  $           638.42 

4/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        65,109.31  $           638.42 

5/3/2004 172 4/1/2004  $          18.52  $            282.53  $           339.11  $        109.84  $              750.00  $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

5/3/2004 72  $       (18.52)  $               (18.52)  $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

5/17/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

6/11/2004 172 5/1/2004  $          43.64  $            284.00  $           337.64  $        109.84  $              775.12  $        64,542.78  $           858.10 

6/11/2004 172 6/1/2004  $         24.88  $                 24.88  $        64,542.78  $           858.10  $         24.88 

6/11/2004 72  $       (43.64)  $               (43.64)  $        64,542.78  $           858.10  $         24.88 

6/14/2004 173 6/1/2004  $        (24.88)  $           24.88  $                       -    $        64,542.78  $           882.98 

6/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        64,542.78  $           882.98 

6/21/2004 148 5/1/2004  $        (43.64)  $          (284.00)  $         (337.64)  $       (109.84)     $        64,826.78  $           773.14 

6/21/2004 148 6/1/2004  $         (24.88)     $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

6/21/2004 48  $        43.64  $                 43.64  $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

7/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        64,826.78  $           748.26    

7/22/2004 173 5/1/2004  $    2,194.44  $           2,194.44  $        64,826.78  $           748.26  $    2,194.44 

7/23/2004 173 5/1/2004  $  (2,194.44)  $            284.00  $           337.64  $        109.84     $        64,542.78  $           858.10 

7/23/2004 173 6/1/2004  $            285.48  $           336.16  $        109.84     $        64,257.30  $           967.94 

7/23/2004 173 7/1/2004  $            286.97  $           334.67  $        109.84     $        63,970.33  $       1,077.78 

7/29/2004 147 5/1/2004  $       731.48  $          (284.00)  $         (337.64)  $       (109.84)     $        64,254.33  $           967.94  $       731.48 

7/29/2004 148 5/1/2004  $  (2,194.44)     $        64,254.33  $           967.94  $  (1,462.96)

7/29/2004 147 6/1/2004  $       731.48  $          (285.48)  $         (336.16)  $       (109.84)     $        64,539.81  $           858.10  $     (731.48)

7/29/2004 147 7/1/2004  $       731.48  $          (286.97)  $         (334.67)  $       (109.84)     $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

7/29/2004 132  $        30.00  $                 30.00  $        64,826.78  $           748.26 

8/9/2004 173 5/1/2004  $            5.56  $            284.00  $           337.64  $        109.84  $           2,200.00  $        64,542.78  $           858.10 

8/9/2004 173 6/1/2004  $            285.48  $           336.16  $        109.84     $        64,257.30  $           967.94 

8/9/2004 173 7/1/2004  $            286.97  $           334.67  $        109.84     $        63,970.33  $       1,077.78 



8/9/2004 73  $         (5.56)  $                 (5.56)  $        63,970.33  $       1,077.78 

8/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        63,970.33  $       1,077.78 

9/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        63,970.33  $       1,077.78 

9/27/2004 631  $          7.60     $        63,970.33  $       1,077.78  $            7.60 

10/11/2004 173 8/1/2004  $          37.04  $            288.46  $           333.18  $        109.84  $           1,500.00  $        63,681.87  $       1,187.62  $            7.60 

10/11/2004 173 9/1/2004  $            289.96  $           331.68  $        109.84     $        63,391.91  $       1,297.46  $            7.60 

10/11/2004 73  $       (37.04)  $               (37.04)  $        63,391.91  $       1,297.46  $            7.60 

10/18/2004 173 10/1/2004  $          18.52  $            291.47  $           330.17  $        109.84  $              750.00  $        63,100.44  $       1,407.30  $            7.60 

10/18/2004 73  $       (18.52)  $               (18.52)  $        63,100.44  $       1,407.30  $            7.60 

10/22/2004 307  $       (705.06)     $        63,100.44  $           702.24  $            7.60 

11/12/2004 312 12/1/2004  $       (776.92)     $        63,100.44  $           (74.68)  $            7.60 

11/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        63,100.44  $           (74.68)  $            7.60 

12/14/2004 172 11/1/2004  $        118.52  $            292.99  $           328.65  $        109.84  $              850.00  $        62,807.45  $             35.16  $            7.60 

12/14/2004 72  $    (118.52)  $             (118.52)  $        62,807.45  $             35.16  $            7.60 

12/16/2004 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        62,807.45  $             35.16  $            7.60 

12/31/2004  $        62,807.45  $             35.16  $            7.60 

1/1/2005  $        62,807.45  $             35.16  $            7.60  $                -   

1/14/2005 172 12/1/2004  $          50.48  $                -    $            294.52  $           327.12  $           62.47  $              734.59  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

1/14/2005 172 1/1/2005  $         15.41  $                 15.41  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $         15.41 

1/14/2005 72  $       (50.48)  $               (50.48)  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $         15.41 

1/18/2005 173 1/1/2005  $          15.41  $        (15.41)  $                       -    $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

1/18/2005 173 1/1/2005  $                       -    $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

1/18/2005 73  $       (15.41)  $               (15.41)  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

1/18/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

2/16/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

2/18/2005 172 1/1/2005  $          62.16  $            296.05  $           325.59  $           62.47  $              746.27  $        62,216.88  $           160.10  $            7.60  $                -   

2/18/2005 172 2/1/2005  $       253.73  $              253.73  $        62,216.88  $           160.10  $            7.60  $       253.73 

2/18/2005 72  $       (62.16)  $               (62.16)  $        62,216.88  $           160.10  $            7.60  $       253.73 

3/1/2005 148 1/1/2005  $        (62.16)  $          (296.05)  $         (325.59)  $         (62.47)  $             (746.27)  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $       253.73 

3/1/2005 148 2/1/2005  $     (253.73)  $             (253.73)  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

3/1/2005 48  $        62.16  $                 62.16  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $                -   

3/9/2005 173 1/1/2005  $       355.03  $              355.03  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/9/2005 173 1/1/2005  $          62.16  $                 62.16  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/9/2005 173 1/1/2005  $          14.59  $                 14.59  $        62,512.93  $             97.63  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/9/2005 173 1/1/2005  $            296.05  $           325.59  $           62.47  $              684.11  $        62,216.88  $           160.10  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/9/2005 173 2/1/2005  $            297.59  $           324.05  $           62.47  $              684.11  $        61,919.29  $           222.57  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/9/2005 73  $       (62.16)  $               (62.16)  $        61,919.29  $           222.57  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/9/2005 73  $       (14.59)  $               (14.59)  $        61,919.29  $           222.57  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/16/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        61,919.29  $           222.57  $            7.60  $       355.03 

3/22/2005 172 3/1/2005  $       391.24  $              391.24  $        61,919.29  $           222.57  $            7.60  $       746.27 

3/23/2005 173 3/1/2005  $     (684.11)  $            299.14  $           322.50  $           62.47  $                       -    $        61,620.15  $           285.04  $            7.60  $         62.16 

3/23/2005 175 4/1/2005  $        (31.08)  $              31.08  $                       -    $        61,589.07  $           285.04  $            7.60  $         31.08 

3/23/2005 173 4/1/2005  $          31.08  $        (31.08)  $                       -    $        61,589.07  $           285.04  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

3/23/2005 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        61,589.07  $           285.04  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

4/18/2005 172 4/1/2005  $            300.86  $           320.78  $           62.47  $              684.11  $        61,288.21  $           347.51  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

5/16/2005 172 5/1/2005  $            302.43  $           319.21  $           62.47  $              684.11  $        60,985.78  $           409.98  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

5/16/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        60,985.78  $           409.98  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

6/24/2005 172 6/1/2005  $          15.89  $            304.01  $           317.63  $           62.47  $              700.00  $        60,681.77  $           472.45  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

6/24/2005 72  $       (15.89)  $               (15.89)  $        60,681.77  $           472.45  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

7/18/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        60,681.77  $           472.45  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

7/25/2005 172 7/1/2005  $          15.89  $            305.59  $           316.05  $           62.47  $              700.00  $        60,376.18  $           534.92  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

7/25/2005 72  $       (15.89)  $               (15.89)  $        60,376.18  $           534.92  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

8/16/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        60,376.18  $           534.92  $            7.60  $          (0.00)

9/12/2005 173 8/1/2005  $       315.89  $            307.18  $           314.48  $           62.47  $           1,000.02  $        60,069.00  $           597.39  $            7.60  $       315.89 

9/16/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        60,069.00  $           597.39  $            7.60  $       315.89 

9/30/2005 172 9/1/2005  $    1,867.57  $           1,867.57  $        60,069.00  $           597.39  $            7.60  $    2,183.46 



10/3/2005 173 9/1/2005  $          92.54  $  (1,460.76)  $            308.78  $           312.86  $           62.47  $             (684.11)  $        59,760.22  $           659.86  $            7.60  $       722.70 

10/3/2005 173 10/1/2005  $            310.39  $           311.25  $           62.47  $              684.11  $        59,449.83  $           722.33  $            7.60  $       722.70 

10/3/2005 175 11/1/2005  $     (722.70)  $            722.70  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/3/2005 73  $       (92.54)  $               (92.54)  $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/4/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/4/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/4/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/5/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/5/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/5/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/6/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/6/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

10/6/2005 173 11/1/2005  $                       -    $        58,727.13  $           722.33  $            7.60  $                -   

11/15/2005 312 12/1/2005  $       (795.76)  $             (795.76)  $        58,727.13  $           (73.43)  $            7.60  $                -   

11/16/2005 172 11/1/2005  $            315.77  $           305.87  $           62.47  $              684.11  $        58,411.36  $           (10.96)  $            7.60  $                -   

12/16/2005 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        58,411.36  $           (10.96)  $            7.60  $                -   

12/31/2005  $        58,411.36  $           (10.96)  $            7.60  $                -   

1/1/2006  $        58,411.36  $           (10.96)  $            7.60 

1/17/2006 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        58,411.36  $           (10.96)  $            7.60 

2/16/2006 173 12/1/2005  $          62.16  $            317.41  $           304.23  $           69.48  $           2,135.52  $        58,093.95  $             58.52  $            7.60 

2/16/2006 173 1/1/2006  $            319.07  $           302.57  $           69.48     $        57,774.88  $           128.00  $            7.60 

2/16/2006 173 2/1/2006  $            320.73  $           300.91  $           69.48     $        57,454.15  $           197.48  $            7.60 

2/16/2006 175 3/1/2006  $              31.08  $                 31.08  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

2/16/2006 73  $       (62.16)  $               (62.16)  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

3/16/2006 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

4/17/2006 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

5/16/2006 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

6/2/2006 132  $        13.25  $                 13.25  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

6/23/2006 132  $        13.25  $                 13.25  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $            7.60 

7/3/2006 630  $      550.00     $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       557.60 

7/3/2006 632  $          5.58     $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       563.18 

7/3/2006 632  $        35.00     $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       598.18 

7/3/2006 632  $        19.00     $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       617.18 

7/3/2006 632  $        94.72     $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       711.90 

7/3/2006 632  $      189.44     $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       901.34 

7/24/2006 132  $        13.25  $                 13.25  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 3/1/2006  $          93.24  $                 93.24  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 3/1/2006  $          39.75  $                 39.75  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 3/1/2006  $        901.34  $              901.34  $        57,423.07  $           197.48  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 3/1/2006  $            322.56  $           299.08  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        57,100.51  $           266.96  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 4/1/2006  $            324.24  $           297.40  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        56,776.27  $           336.44  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 5/1/2006  $            325.93  $           295.71  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        56,450.34  $           405.92  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 6/1/2006  $            327.63  $           294.01  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        56,122.71  $           475.40  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 173 7/1/2006  $            329.33  $           292.31  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        55,793.38  $           544.88  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 73  $       (93.24)  $               (93.24)  $        55,793.38  $           544.88  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 73  $       (39.75)  $               (39.75)  $        55,793.38  $           544.88  $       901.34 

7/31/2006 745  $    (901.34)     $        55,793.38  $           544.88  $                -   

8/8/2006 172 8/1/2006  $            331.05  $           290.59  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        55,462.33  $           614.36  $                -   

8/23/2006 173 9/1/2006  $       893.74  $              893.74  $        55,462.33  $           614.36  $                -    $       893.74 

8/24/2006 173 9/1/2006  $     (691.12)  $            332.77  $           288.87  $           69.48  $                       -    $        55,129.56  $           683.84  $                -    $       202.62 

8/24/2006 175 10/1/2006  $     (202.62)  $            202.62  $                       -    $        54,926.94  $           683.84  $                -   

9/5/2006 172 10/1/2006  $            335.56  $           286.08  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        54,591.38  $           753.32  $                -   

9/5/2006 175 11/1/2006  $              31.08  $                 31.08  $        54,560.30  $           753.32  $                -   

9/14/2006 630  $      562.50     $        54,560.30  $           753.32  $       562.50 

9/14/2006 632  $      146.00     $        54,560.30  $           753.32  $       708.50 

9/15/2006 172 11/1/2006  $            337.47  $           284.17  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        54,222.83  $           822.80  $       708.50 



9/15/2006 175 12/1/2006  $              31.08  $                 31.08  $        54,191.75  $           822.80  $       708.50 

10/10/2006 172 12/1/2006  $            339.39  $           282.25  $           64.74  $              686.38  $        53,852.36  $           887.54  $       708.50 

10/10/2006 175 1/1/2007  $              35.82  $                 35.82  $        53,816.54  $           887.54  $       708.50 

11/24/2006 312 12/1/2006  $       (745.80)     $        53,816.54  $           141.74  $       708.50 

12/31/2006  $                       -    $        53,816.54  $           141.74  $       708.50 

1/1/2007  $        53,816.54  $           141.74  $       708.50 

1/4/2007 172 1/1/2007  $            341.35  $           280.29  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        53,475.19  $           211.46  $       708.50 

2/16/2007 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        53,475.19  $           211.46  $       708.50 

2/22/2007 173 2/1/2007  $            343.12  $           278.52  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        53,132.07  $           281.18  $       708.50 

2/22/2007 173 3/1/2007  $          31.08  $                 31.08  $        53,132.07  $           281.18  $       708.50 

2/22/2007 173 3/1/2007  $          17.50  $                 17.50  $        53,132.07  $           281.18  $       708.50 

2/22/2007 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        53,132.07  $           281.18  $       708.50 

2/22/2007 73  $       (17.50)  $               (17.50)  $        53,132.07  $           281.18  $       708.50 

2/27/2007 172 3/1/2007  $            344.91  $           276.73  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        52,787.16  $           350.90  $       708.50 

2/27/2007 175 4/1/2007  $              31.08  $                 31.08  $        52,756.08  $           350.90  $       708.50 

3/15/2007 173 4/1/2007  $            346.87  $           274.77  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        52,409.21  $           420.62  $       708.50 

4/16/2007 172 5/1/2007  $            348.68  $           272.96  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        52,060.53  $           490.34  $       708.50 

4/16/2007 175 6/1/2007  $                8.64  $                   8.64  $        52,051.89  $           490.34  $       708.50 

5/24/2007 172 6/1/2007  $            350.54  $           271.10  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        51,701.35  $           560.06  $       708.50 

5/24/2007 175 7/1/2007  $              31.08  $                 31.08  $        51,670.27  $           560.06  $       708.50 

5/25/2007 172 7/1/2007  $            352.52  $           269.12  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        51,317.75  $           629.78  $       708.50 

5/25/2007 175 8/1/2007  $              31.08  $                 31.08  $        51,286.67  $           629.78  $       708.50 

8/7/2007 172 8/1/2007  $            354.52  $           267.12  $           69.48  $              691.12  $        50,932.15  $           699.26  $       708.50 

9/17/2007 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        50,932.15  $           699.26  $       708.50 

10/11/2007 173 9/1/2007  $          31.08  $         86.20  $            356.37  $           265.27  $           69.72  $              808.64  $        50,575.78  $           768.98  $       708.50  $         86.20 

10/11/2007 173 10/1/2007  $            358.22  $           263.42  $           69.72  $              691.36  $        50,217.56  $           838.70  $       708.50  $         86.20 

10/11/2007 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        50,217.56  $           838.70  $       708.50  $         86.20 

10/12/2007 175 11/1/2007  $        (86.20)  $              86.20  $                       -    $        50,131.36  $           838.70  $       708.50 

10/24/2007 307  $       (100.47)  $             (100.47)  $        50,131.36  $           738.23  $       708.50 

10/29/2007 351 7/1/2007  $   (1,831.38)  $         (1,831.38)  $        50,131.36  $      (1,093.15)  $       708.50 

11/16/2007 172 11/1/2007  $            360.54  $           261.10  $           67.31  $              688.95  $        49,770.82  $      (1,025.84)  $       708.50 

11/16/2007 175 12/1/2007  $            311.05  $              311.05  $        49,459.77  $      (1,025.84)  $       708.50 

11/26/2007 312 12/1/2007  $       (649.10)  $             (649.10)  $        49,459.77  $      (1,674.94)  $       708.50 

12/13/2007 172 12/1/2007  $            364.04  $           257.60  $           67.31  $              688.95  $        49,095.73  $      (1,607.63)  $       708.50 

12/13/2007 175 1/1/2008  $            311.05  $              311.05  $        48,784.68  $      (1,607.63)  $       708.50 

12/31/2007  $                       -    $        48,784.68  $      (1,607.63)  $       708.50 

1/1/2008  $        48,784.68  $      (1,607.63)  $       708.50  $                -   

1/14/2008 172 1/1/2008  $    1,000.00  $           1,000.00  $        48,784.68  $      (1,607.63)  $       708.50  $    1,000.00 

2/21/2008 173 1/1/2008  $         16.86  $            367.55  $           254.09  $        419.93  $           1,058.43  $        48,417.13  $      (1,187.70)  $       708.50  $    1,016.86 

2/21/2008 173 2/1/2008  $            369.47  $           252.17  $        419.93  $           1,041.57  $        48,047.66  $         (767.77)  $       708.50  $    1,016.86 

2/25/2008 175 3/1/2008  $  (1,016.86)  $            249.09  $        767.77  $                       -    $        47,798.57  $                    -    $       708.50  $                -   

3/13/2008 172 3/1/2008  $    2,000.01  $           2,000.01  $        47,798.57  $                    -    $       708.50  $    2,000.01 

3/14/2008 173 3/1/2008  $  (1,041.57)  $            372.69  $           248.95  $        419.93  $                       -    $        47,425.88  $           419.93  $       708.50  $       958.44 

3/14/2008 175 4/1/2008  $     (958.44)  $            958.44  $                       -    $        46,467.44  $           419.93  $       708.50  $                -   

4/16/2008 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        46,467.44  $           419.93  $       708.50  $                -   

5/15/2008 173 4/1/2008  $          31.08  $            379.62  $           242.02  $        419.93  $           1,072.65  $        46,087.82  $           839.86  $       708.50  $                -   

5/15/2008 173 5/1/2008  $            381.60  $           240.04  $        419.93  $           1,041.57  $        45,706.22  $       1,259.79  $       708.50  $                -   

5/15/2008 175 6/1/2008  $            185.78  $              185.78  $        45,520.44  $       1,259.79  $       708.50  $                -   

5/15/2008 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        45,520.44  $       1,259.79  $       708.50  $                -   

6/11/2008 172 6/1/2008  $    2,000.00  $           2,000.00  $        45,520.44  $       1,259.79  $       708.50  $    2,000.00 

6/12/2008 173 6/1/2008  $  (1,041.57)  $            384.55  $           237.09  $        419.93  $                       -    $        45,135.89  $       1,679.72  $       708.50  $       958.43 

6/12/2008 175 7/1/2008  $     (958.43)  $            958.43  $                       -    $        44,177.46  $       1,679.72  $       708.50  $                -   

7/16/2008 172 7/1/2008  $            391.55  $           230.09  $        419.93  $           1,041.57  $        43,785.91  $       2,099.65  $       708.50  $                -   

7/16/2008 175 8/1/2008  $            458.43  $              458.43  $        43,327.48  $       2,099.65  $       708.50  $                -   

7/28/2008 351 7/1/2008  $   (1,830.68)  $         (1,830.68)  $        43,327.48  $           268.97  $       708.50  $                -   



8/18/2008 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        43,327.48  $           268.97  $       708.50  $                -   

9/16/2008 173 8/1/2008  $       958.45  $            395.98  $           225.66  $        419.93  $           2,000.02  $        42,931.50  $           688.90  $       708.50  $       958.45 

9/22/2008 173 9/1/2008  $         83.12  $                 83.12  $        42,931.50  $           688.90  $       708.50  $    1,041.57 

9/23/2008 173 9/1/2008  $  (1,041.57)  $            398.04  $           223.60  $        419.93  $                       -    $        42,533.46  $       1,108.83  $       708.50  $                -   

10/3/2008 307  $       (495.53)  $             (495.53)  $        42,533.46  $           613.30  $       708.50  $                -   

10/16/2008 172 10/1/2008  $    2,000.00  $           2,000.00  $        42,533.46  $           613.30  $       708.50  $    2,000.00 

10/17/2008 173 10/1/2008  $          31.08  $  (1,072.65)  $            400.11  $           221.53  $        419.93  $                       -    $        42,133.35  $       1,033.23  $       708.50  $       927.35 

10/17/2008 175 11/1/2008  $     (927.35)  $            927.35  $                       -    $        41,206.00  $       1,033.23  $       708.50  $                -   

10/17/2008 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        41,206.00  $       1,033.23  $       708.50  $                -   

11/7/2008 312 12/1/2008  $       (722.50)  $             (722.50)  $        41,206.00  $           310.73  $       708.50  $                -   

11/17/2008 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        41,206.00  $           310.73  $       708.50  $                -   

12/16/2008 164 11/1/2008  $        722.50  $              722.50  $        41,206.00  $       1,033.23  $       708.50  $                -   

12/16/2008 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        41,206.00  $       1,033.23  $       708.50  $                -   

12/19/2008 173 11/1/2008  $          62.16  $       277.16  $            407.03  $           214.61  $        206.65  $           1,167.61  $        40,798.97  $       1,239.88  $       708.50  $       277.16 

12/19/2008 173 12/1/2008  $            409.15  $           212.49  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        40,389.82  $       1,446.53  $       708.50  $       277.16 

12/19/2008 73  $       (62.16)  $                -    $               (62.16)  $        40,389.82  $       1,446.53  $       708.50  $       277.16 

12/22/2008 175 1/1/2009  $     (277.16)  $            277.16  $                       -    $        40,112.66  $       1,446.53  $       708.50  $                -   

12/31/2008  $        40,112.66  $       1,446.53  $       708.50  $                -   

1/1/2009  $        40,112.66  $       1,446.53  $       708.50  $                -   

1/12/2009 172 1/1/2009  $            412.72  $           208.92  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        39,699.94  $       1,653.18  $       708.50  $                -   

2/17/2009 172 2/1/2009  $            414.87  $           206.77  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        39,285.07  $       1,859.83  $       708.50  $                -   

2/17/2009 175 3/1/2009  $            171.71  $              171.71  $        39,113.36  $       1,859.83  $       708.50  $                -   

3/16/2009 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        39,113.36  $       1,859.83  $       708.50  $                -   

3/17/2009 172 3/1/2009  $          31.08  $            417.92  $           203.72  $        206.65  $              859.37  $        38,695.44  $       2,066.48  $       708.50  $                -   

3/17/2009 175 4/1/2009  $            140.63  $              140.63  $        38,554.81  $       2,066.48  $       708.50  $                -   

3/17/2009 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        38,554.81  $       2,066.48  $       708.50  $                -   

4/2/2009 172 4/1/2009  $            420.83  $           200.81  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        38,133.98  $       2,273.13  $       708.50  $                -   

4/2/2009 175 5/1/2009  $            171.71  $              171.71  $        37,962.27  $       2,273.13  $       708.50  $                -   

4/23/2009 172 5/1/2009  $            423.92  $           197.72  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        37,538.35  $       2,479.78  $       708.50  $                -   

4/23/2009 175 6/1/2009  $              76.71  $                 76.71  $        37,461.64  $       2,479.78  $       708.50  $                -   

6/16/2009 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        37,461.64  $       2,479.78  $       708.50  $                -   

7/9/2009 172 6/1/2009  $          31.08  $            426.53  $           195.11  $        206.65  $              859.37  $        37,035.11  $       2,686.43  $       708.50  $                -   

7/9/2009 172 7/1/2009  $         41.63  $                 41.63  $        37,035.11  $       2,686.43  $       708.50  $         41.63 

7/9/2009 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        37,035.11  $       2,686.43  $       708.50  $         41.63 

7/10/2009 172 7/1/2009  $            428.75  $           192.89  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        36,606.36  $       2,893.08  $       708.50  $         41.63 

7/10/2009 175 8/1/2009  $              73.71  $                 73.71  $        36,532.65  $       2,893.08  $       708.50  $         41.63 

7/10/2009 173 8/1/2009  $        (41.63)  $           41.63  $                       -    $        36,532.65  $       2,934.71  $       708.50  $                -   

7/13/2009 172 8/1/2009  $            431.37  $           190.27  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        36,101.28  $       3,141.36  $       708.50  $                -   

7/13/2009 175 9/1/2009  $              74.71  $                 74.71  $        36,026.57  $       3,141.36  $       708.50  $                -   

7/27/2009 351 7/1/2009  $   (1,830.68)  $         (1,830.68)  $        36,026.57  $       1,310.68  $       708.50  $                -   

9/16/2009 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        36,026.57  $       1,310.68  $       708.50  $                -   

9/23/2009 307  $       (660.19)  $             (660.19)  $        36,026.57  $           650.49  $       708.50  $                -   

9/25/2009 172 9/1/2009  $          31.08  $            434.00  $           187.64  $        206.65  $              859.37  $        35,592.57  $           857.14  $       708.50  $                -   

9/25/2009 175 10/1/2009  $              44.63  $                 44.63  $        35,547.94  $           857.14  $       708.50  $                -   

9/25/2009 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        35,547.94  $           857.14  $       708.50  $                -   

9/28/2009 172 10/1/2009  $            436.49  $           185.15  $        206.65  $              828.29  $        35,111.45  $       1,063.79  $       708.50  $                -   

9/28/2009 175 11/1/2009  $              76.71  $                 76.71  $        35,034.74  $       1,063.79  $       708.50  $                -   

10/7/2009 172 11/1/2009  $            439.17  $           182.47  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        34,595.57  $       1,276.56  $       708.50  $                -   

10/7/2009 175 12/1/2009  $              76.59  $                 76.59  $        34,518.98  $       1,276.56  $       708.50  $                -   

10/8/2009 172 12/1/2009  $            441.85  $           179.79  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        34,077.13  $       1,489.33  $       708.50  $                -   

10/8/2009 175 1/1/2010  $              77.59  $                 77.59  $        33,999.54  $       1,489.33  $       708.50  $                -   

12/14/2009 312 12/1/2009  $       (723.75)  $             (723.75)  $        33,999.54  $           765.58  $       708.50  $                -   

12/31/2009  $        33,999.54  $           765.58  $       708.50  $                -   

1/1/2010  $        33,999.54  $           765.58  $       708.50  $                -   

1/19/2010 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        33,999.54  $           765.58  $       708.50  $                -   



2/12/2010 173 1/1/2010  $          31.08  $         35.51  $            444.56  $           177.08  $        212.77  $              901.00  $        33,554.98  $           978.35  $       708.50  $         35.51 

2/12/2010 73  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        33,554.98  $           978.35  $       708.50  $         35.51 

2/15/2010 173 2/1/2010  $        (35.51)  $           35.51  $                       -    $        33,554.98  $       1,013.86  $       708.50  $                -   

2/16/2010 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        33,554.98  $       1,013.86  $       708.50  $                -   

2/17/2010 172 2/1/2010  $          31.08  $            446.87  $           174.77  $        212.77  $              865.49  $        33,108.11  $       1,226.63  $       708.50  $                -   

2/17/2010 175 3/1/2010  $              36.51  $                 36.51  $        33,071.60  $       1,226.63  $       708.50  $                -   

2/17/2010 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        33,071.60  $       1,226.63  $       708.50  $                -   

3/8/2010 172 3/1/2010  $            449.39  $           172.25  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        32,622.21  $       1,439.40  $       708.50  $                -   

3/8/2010 175 4/1/2010  $              68.59  $                 68.59  $        32,553.62  $       1,439.40  $       708.50  $                -   

4/9/2010 172 4/1/2010  $            452.09  $           169.55  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        32,101.53  $       1,652.17  $       708.50  $                -   

4/9/2010 175 5/1/2010  $              68.59  $                 68.59  $        32,032.94  $       1,652.17  $       708.50  $                -   

4/13/2010 172 5/1/2010  $            454.80  $           166.84  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        31,578.14  $       1,864.94  $       708.50  $                -   

4/13/2010 175 6/1/2010  $              69.59  $                 69.59  $        31,508.55  $       1,864.94  $       708.50  $                -   

4/23/2010 172 6/1/2010  $            457.53  $           164.11  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        31,051.02  $       2,077.71  $       708.50  $                -   

4/23/2010 175 7/1/2010  $              70.59  $                 70.59  $        30,980.43  $       2,077.71  $       708.50  $                -   

5/11/2010 172 7/1/2010  $            460.28  $           161.36  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        30,520.15  $       2,290.48  $       708.50  $                -   

5/11/2010 175 8/1/2010  $              70.59  $                 70.59  $        30,449.56  $       2,290.48  $       708.50  $                -   

5/25/2010 172 8/1/2010  $            463.05  $           158.59  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        29,986.51  $       2,503.25  $       708.50  $                -   

5/25/2010 175 9/1/2010  $              71.59  $                 71.59  $        29,914.92  $       2,503.25  $       708.50  $                -   

6/11/2010 172 9/1/2010  $            465.83  $           155.81  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        29,449.09  $       2,716.02  $       708.50  $                -   

6/11/2010 175 10/1/2010  $              72.59  $                 72.59  $        29,376.50  $       2,716.02  $       708.50  $                -   

7/6/2010 172 10/1/2010  $            468.64  $           153.00  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        28,907.86  $       2,928.79  $       708.50  $                -   

7/6/2010 175 11/1/2010  $              73.59  $                 73.59  $        28,834.27  $       2,928.79  $       708.50  $                -   

7/13/2010 172 11/1/2010  $            471.46  $           150.18  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        28,362.81  $       3,141.56  $       708.50  $                -   

7/13/2010 175 12/1/2010  $              74.59  $                 74.59  $        28,288.22  $       3,141.56  $       708.50  $                -   

7/27/2010 172 12/1/2010  $            474.31  $           147.33  $        212.77  $              834.41  $        27,813.91  $       3,354.33  $       708.50  $                -   

7/27/2010 175 1/1/2011  $              75.59  $                 75.59  $        27,738.32  $       3,354.33  $       708.50  $                -   

8/4/2010 351 7/1/2010  $   (1,601.98)  $                       -    $        27,738.32  $       1,752.35  $       708.50  $                -   

8/30/2010 307  $       (395.67)  $                       -    $        27,738.32  $       1,356.68  $       708.50  $                -   

10/12/2010 172 1/1/2011  $            477.17  $           144.47  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        27,261.15  $       1,550.49  $       708.50  $                -   

10/12/2010 175 2/1/2011  $            194.55  $              194.55  $        27,066.60  $       1,550.49  $       708.50  $                -   

11/12/2010 312 12/1/2010  $       (732.53)  $                       -    $        27,066.60  $           817.96  $       708.50  $                -   

12/31/2010  $        27,066.60  $           817.96  $       708.50  $                -   

1/1/2011  $        27,066.60  $           817.96  $       708.50  $                -   

1/18/2011 172 2/1/2011  $       101.00  $              101.00  $        27,066.60  $           817.96  $       708.50  $       101.00 

1/19/2011 175 2/1/2011  $     (101.00)  $            101.00  $                       -    $        26,965.60  $           817.96  $       708.50  $                -   

2/16/2011 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        26,965.60  $           817.96  $       708.50  $                -   

3/3/2011 172 2/1/2011  $          31.08  $            481.19  $           140.45  $        193.81  $              846.53  $        26,484.41  $       1,011.77  $       708.50  $                -   

3/3/2011 172 3/1/2011  $         52.47  $                 52.47  $        26,484.41  $       1,011.77  $       708.50  $         52.47 

3/3/2011 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        26,484.41  $       1,011.77  $       708.50  $         52.47 

3/4/2011 173 3/1/2011  $        (52.47)  $           52.47  $                       -    $        26,484.41  $       1,064.24  $       708.50  $                -   

3/7/2011 172 3/1/2011  $            483.70  $           137.94  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        26,000.71  $       1,258.05  $       708.50  $                -   

3/7/2011 175 4/1/2011  $            186.55  $              186.55  $        25,814.16  $       1,258.05  $       708.50  $                -   

3/7/2011 172 4/1/2011  $            487.19  $           134.45  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        25,326.97  $       1,451.86  $       708.50  $                -   

3/7/2011 175 5/1/2011  $            187.55  $              187.55  $        25,139.42  $       1,451.86  $       708.50  $                -   

4/12/2011 172 5/1/2011  $            490.71  $           130.93  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        24,648.71  $       1,645.67  $       708.50  $                -   

4/12/2011 175 6/1/2011  $            188.55  $              188.55  $        24,460.16  $       1,645.67  $       708.50  $                -   

4/15/2011 172 6/1/2011  $            494.24  $           127.40  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        23,965.92  $       1,839.48  $       708.50  $                -   

4/15/2011 175 7/1/2011  $            189.55  $              189.55  $        23,776.37  $       1,839.48  $       708.50  $                -   

5/20/2011 172 7/1/2011  $            497.80  $           123.64  $        193.81  $              815.25  $        23,278.57  $       2,033.29  $       708.50  $                -   

5/20/2011 175 8/1/2011  $            190.55  $              190.55  $        23,088.02  $       2,033.29  $       708.50  $                -   

6/14/2011 172 8/1/2011  $            501.39  $           120.25  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        22,586.63  $       2,227.10  $       708.50  $                -   

6/14/2011 175 9/1/2011  $            191.55  $              191.55  $        22,395.08  $       2,227.10  $       708.50  $                -   

6/20/2011 172 9/1/2011  $            505.00  $           116.64  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        21,890.08  $       2,420.91  $       708.50  $                -   

6/20/2011 175 10/1/2011  $            191.55  $              191.55  $        21,698.53  $       2,420.91  $       708.50  $                -   

6/24/2011 172 10/1/2011  $            508.63  $           113.01  $        193.81  $              815.45  $        21,189.90  $       2,614.72  $       708.50  $                -   



6/24/2011 175 11/1/2011  $            192.55  $              192.55  $        20,997.35  $       2,614.72  $       708.50  $                -   

8/3/2011 351 7/1/2011  $   (1,601.06)  $                       -    $        20,997.35  $       1,013.66  $       708.50  $                -   

11/14/2011 312 12/1/2011  $       (738.51)  $                       -    $        20,997.35  $           275.15  $       708.50  $                -   

11/16/2011 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $        20,997.35  $           275.15  $       708.50  $                -   

12/14/2011 173 11/1/2011  $       139.06  $            512.28  $           109.36  $        189.30  $              950.00  $        20,485.07  $           464.45  $       708.50  $       139.06 

12/16/2011 172 12/1/2011  $          31.08  $            514.95  $           106.69  $        189.30  $              842.02  $        19,970.12  $           653.75  $       708.50  $       139.06 

12/16/2011 175 1/1/2012  $            107.98  $              107.98  $        19,862.14  $           653.75  $       708.50  $       139.06 

12/16/2011 72  $       (31.08)  $               (31.08)  $        19,862.14  $           653.75  $       708.50  $       139.06 

12/19/2011 175 1/1/2012  $     (139.06)  $            139.06  $                       -    $        19,723.08  $           653.75  $       708.50  $                -   

12/31/2011  $        19,723.08  $           653.75  $       708.50  $                -   

1/1/2012  $        19,723.08  $           653.75  $       708.50  $                -   

1/9/2012 172 1/1/2012  $            518.92  $           102.72  $        189.30  $              810.94  $        19,204.16  $           843.05  $       708.50  $                -   

1/9/2012 175 2/1/2012  $            190.06  $              190.06  $        19,014.10  $           843.05  $       708.50  $                -   

2/9/2012 172 2/1/2012  $    2,000.00  $                     -    $           2,000.00  $        19,014.10  $           843.05  $       708.50  $    2,000.00 

2/10/2012 172 2/1/2012  $            522.61  $             99.03  $        189.30  $              810.94  $        18,491.49  $       1,032.35  $       708.50  $    2,000.00 

2/10/2012 175 3/1/2012  $            191.06  $              191.06  $        18,300.43  $       1,032.35  $       708.50  $    2,000.00 

2/10/2012 173 3/1/2012  $     (810.94)  $            526.33  $             95.31  $        189.30  $                       -    $        17,774.10  $       1,221.65  $       708.50  $    1,189.06 

2/10/2012 175 4/1/2012  $  (1,189.06)  $         1,189.06  $                       -    $        16,585.04  $       1,221.65  $       708.50  $                -   

2/14/2012 172 4/1/2012  $            535.26  $             86.38  $        189.30  $              810.94  $        16,049.78  $       1,410.95  $       708.50  $                -   

2/14/2012 175 5/1/2012  $            389.06  $              389.06  $        15,660.72  $       1,410.95  $       708.50  $                -   

2/15/2012 172 5/1/2012  $            540.07  $             81.57  $        189.30  $              810.94  $        15,120.65  $       1,600.25  $       708.50  $                -   

2/15/2012 175 6/1/2012  $            192.06  $              192.06  $        14,928.59  $       1,600.25  $       708.50  $                -   

3/9/2012 172 6/1/2012  $            543.89  $             77.75  $        189.30  $              810.94  $        14,384.70  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $                -   

3/9/2012 175 7/1/2012  $            192.06  $              192.06  $        14,192.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $                -   

3/12/2012 172 7/1/2012  $    2,503.00  $           2,503.00  $        14,192.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $    2,503.00 

3/13/2012 172 7/1/2012  $    1,500.00  $           1,500.00  $        14,192.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $    4,003.00 

3/13/2012 175 7/1/2012  $  (2,503.00)  $         2,503.00  $                       -    $        11,689.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $    1,500.00 

3/14/2012 175 7/1/2012  $  (1,500.00)  $         1,500.00  $                       -    $        10,189.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $                -   

4/20/2012 172 7/1/2012  $       705.00  $              705.00  $        10,189.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $       705.00 

4/23/2012 175 7/1/2012  $     (705.00)  $            705.00  $                       -    $          9,484.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $                -   

7/16/2012 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $          9,484.64  $       1,789.55  $       708.50  $                -   

7/19/2012 172 7/1/2012  $            572.24  $             49.40  $        178.36  $              800.00  $          8,912.40  $       1,967.91  $       708.50  $                -   

7/30/2012 351 7/1/2012  $   (1,647.19)  $                       -    $          8,912.40  $           320.72  $       708.50  $                -   

8/10/2012 172 8/1/2012  $       500.00  $              500.00  $          8,912.40  $           320.72  $       708.50  $       500.00 

8/16/2012 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $          8,912.40  $           320.72  $       708.50  $       500.00 

9/13/2012 172 8/1/2012  $         85.58  $                 85.58  $          8,912.40  $           320.72  $       708.50  $       585.58 

9/13/2012 172 8/1/2012  $       510.00  $              510.00  $          8,912.40  $           320.72  $       708.50  $    1,095.58 

9/14/2012 173 8/1/2012  $     (816.10)  $            575.22  $             46.42  $        194.46  $                       -    $          8,337.18  $           515.18  $       708.50  $       279.48 

9/17/2012 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $          8,337.18  $           515.18  $       708.50  $       279.48 

10/12/2012 172 9/1/2012  $            578.22  $             43.42  $        178.36  $              800.00  $          7,758.96  $           693.54  $       708.50  $       279.48 

11/16/2012 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $          7,758.96  $           693.54  $       708.50  $       279.48 

12/17/2012 152  $        31.08  $                 31.08  $          7,758.96  $           693.54  $       708.50  $       279.48 

12/19/2012 312 12/1/2012  $       (750.05)  $                       -    $          7,758.96  $           (56.51)  $       708.50  $       279.48 

12/31/2012  $          7,758.96  $           (56.51)  $       708.50  $       279.48 

